

## **Lift Arm Extensions**



## RoadSaver

**All RoadSaver Models** 

Made With Pride in



Etnyre International
1333 South Daysville Road
Oregon, IL 61061
815-732-2116
Etnyre.com

## **Limited Warranty**

Etnyre International warrants products of its manufacture

against defects in material and workmanship for a period of 12 months from the in-service date when operated under normal operating conditions and properly maintained or 18 months from the date of shipment, which ever time is the shortest. Any component part, or parts proving defective within the warranty period will be repaired or replaced, at the option of Etnyre International, F.O.B. the RoadSaver factory, providing such parts are returned to the factory and found to be defective by Etnyre International.

This warranty is not transferable and does not cover damage resulting from other than defects in material or workmanship, or damage caused by unreasonable use, including the failure to provide reasonable and necessary maintenance. In addition, this warranty does not cover general check-ups on electrical equipment, hydraulic equipment, diesel engines, or replacement of non-defective parts (such as filters, fan belts, etc.) that may wear and need to be replaced with reasonable use within the warranty period or which may require replacement in connection with normal maintenance.

This warranty does not apply to any trade accessory, engine, electrical equipment, hydraulic equipment or other component which is separately warranted by another manufacturer and not manufactured by Etnyre International. Etnyre International assumes no responsibility beyond the warranty of the manufacturer of such equipment or accessories.

Etnyre International' liability is limited to the replacement of defective parts, and no allowance shall be made for labor performed, delays or expense incidental to the replacement of the defective parts nor any other special, incidental or consequential damage or injuries. This warranty will not apply to any product that has been repaired or altered outside of Etnyre International' Factory, nor to any product that has been subject to misuse, negligence or accident.

Etnyre International reserves the right to make changes in design and specifications without incurring the obligation to furnish them for machines previously sold or shipped.

All parts returned for warranty consideration shall be shipped to:

Etnyre International 1333 South Daysville Road Oregon, IL 61061



## Easy to attach



Easy to use



**Easy to control** 





I

